

3200 Deziel Drive

Windsor, Ontario

Suite 608

Canada N8W 5K8

Telephone

Fax

519.948.5000

519.948.5054

Our File: 21-1254

March 31, 2023

## **SENT VIA EMAIL**

Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 1W9

Attention: Mr. John Henderson, P.Eng.

**Manager Engineering Services** 

## 12<sup>th</sup> Concession Road Watermain – MUN. 2737 TO MUN. 2773 In the Town of Tecumseh Summary of Bid Results

Two bids were received on March 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023, for this project. The bid results are summarized as follows:

Bidder	Total Tender Price (Excluding applicable taxes)	
SheaRock Construction Group Inc.	\$195,900.00	
J.C.S. Construction Inc.	\$203,785.00	*

## \*corrected Total Bid Amount

Based on our review of the bid submissions, mathematical errors were made in the submission of J.C.S. Construction Inc. The corrected Total Tender Price is shown above.

There were no other irregularities identified in the tenders received for this work.

All bidders submitted the ten percent of the amount of tender Bid Bond which the Town has retained.

We have confirmed with Mr. Daryl Rocheleau of SheaRock Construction Group Inc., that SheaRock Construction Group Inc. is prepared to proceed with this project in accordance with the Contract Documents and their tender submission.



Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh Page 2 March 31, 2023

Tender acceptance and Contract award is subject to the Town of Tecumseh's Procurement Policies and Procedures as outlined in the Town of Tecumseh Purchasing By-Law No. 2021-60 and Purchasing By-Law Amendment No. 2021-103. The tender shall be awarded to SheaRock Construction Group Inc. for the Total Tender Price of \$195,900.00 (excluding applicable taxes) based on this policy and their lowest tender submission.

Subject to Client's approval of this outcome, we will prepare the necessary agreements for signing.

Yours sincerely,

**DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED** 

Tina Hawco, P.Eng., Project Manager

TH:ldm

Encl.: Daryl Rocheleau - SheaRock Construction Group Inc.